the performance of their duties for the necessary time spent in 543 

the revision of the county voter roll as electronically maintained 544 

by the Statewide Elections Management System as required in 545 

subsection (1) of this section: 546 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 547 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 548 

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than 549 

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 550 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 551 

(b)  In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000) 552 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 553 

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the 554 

latest federal decennial census, not more than seventy-five (75) 555 

days per year, with no more than twenty-five (25) additional days 556

[...]

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess 571 

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 572 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 573 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 574 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 575 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 576 

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than 577 

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 578 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 579 

(f)  In counties having one hundred seventy thousand 580 

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 581 

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents 582 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 583 

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than 584 

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 585 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 586 

(g)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000) 587 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 588 

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents 589 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 590 

one hundred ninety (190) days per year, with no more than 591 

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 592 

election in excess of one (l) occurring in any calendar year; 593 

(h)  In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand 594 

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 595 

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 596 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 597 

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more 598 

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of 599 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 600 

(i)  In counties having two hundred fifty thousand 601 

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 602 

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000) 603 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 604 

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more 605 

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of 606 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 607 

(j)  In counties having two hundred seventy-five 608 

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal 609 

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240) 610 

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional 611 

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (l) 612 

occurring in any calendar year. 613 

(3)  In addition to the number of days authorized in 614 

subsection (2) of this section, the board of supervisors of a 615